## Vincent A. Hubbard

( - 14 May 1946)

**Hubbard, Vincent A.** On Tuesday, May 14, 1946, Vincent A. Hubbard, the beloved father of Mrs. Elva M. Lort. Services at Chambers' Funeral Home, 1400 Chapin st. n.w., on Thursday, May 16, at 1 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, May 16, 1946, p. A11

## **Funeral Services Today For Vincent A. Hubbard**

Funeral services for Vincent A. Hubbard, 89, retired architect, who died here Tuesday, were to be held at 1 p.m. today at Chambers funeral home, 1400 Chapin street N.W., followed by burial in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Hubbard came to Washington from Philadelphia when he was 6 years old. He served as a Senate page during the administration of President Grant and for a while was a mounted page, carrying messages on horseback between the White House and the Capitol.

Later, he was secretary to Senator Thurman of Ohio and Representative Chittenden of New York. Mr. Hubbard joined the office of the supervising architect of the Treasury and remained there 17 years learning the profession. He resigned to become an architect for the Baltimore & Ohio Railroad and later opened his own office. He designed severa houses in the District and the Eastern Presbyterian Church, 609 Maryland avenue N.E.

Mr. Hubbard retired about 15 years ago.

Surviving are a daughter, Mrs. Elva M. Lort, 5-A West Caton avenue, Alexandria; two grandchildren and five great-grandchildren.